Chimeraé
MREETREE

Frame Assembly Guide

N a a @ a a @ @ @ _3 =
O v 0 N o0 o1 A W NN - O

W 0 N ok NN =

M3X22M 85
M3X22 Al. standoff

M3X30M 4B 1E
M3X30 Al. standoff

M3X20M 555
M3X20 Al. standoff

M2X25m 851
M2X25 Al. standoff

M3X8H /AR
M3X8 hex screw
M3X10AR 7\ AR«
M3X10 hex screw
M3X12A7 ARz
M3X12 hex screw

M3X16A 7 F IR 22 (I NE)
M3X16 hex screw

M3X30A7 iRz
M3X30 hex screw

M2X10AR 7SR iR
M2X10 hex screw

M3BRIRE

« M3 Nylon nut

M2X 8 iR 22

- Washer head hex screw

M2X6 RN AR

« M2X6 hex screw

M2XAR N

« M2X4 hex screw

MARFTENH

« Spacer TPU

BV LRRTERERE (M18)

. Vertical 900 antenna TPU

M3X10PI7 R IR (MIE)

« M3X10 hex screw

EMERZ BT EN4(HD)

. Antenna (HD) TPU

BERLE ()

. Antenna (analog) TPU

GPSEEFTEN4

« GPS mount TPU

X1

X2

xb

X2

x14

x20

x4

x4

x4

x4

x12

x4

X2

x4

X1

X1

x4

X1

X1

X1

21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.

32.
33.
34.

35.
36.

GPSEEUARFTEN{4
Horiz. 900 ant. + GPS TPU

GoProTl AR (MINg)
GoPro mount seat TPU
R

Arm guard TPU

BELRIPE (HINE)
Lens protector
BHLELE (8)
Motor wire protector
BT (FNE)
Battery strap
BLpEE (M)
Battery Pad

INKREARIPE ACM (BTE)
Antenna tube

INREZERIPENE (FING)
Antenna cap

GPSEE ElEfKRIR

GPS carbon mount

iR
Cam mount

TR
Top plate

iR

Counter plate
&R

Bottom plate
ANE

Front arm

BB

Rear arm

X1

X1

X1

X1

X1

X1

X1

X1

o

@

o

@



